

## GOA STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION



"Kamat Towers" Seventh Floor, Patto Plaza, Panaji, Goa-403001 Tel: 0832 2437880 E-mail: spico-gsic.goa@nic.in Website: www.gsic.goa.gov.in



Appeal No. 229/2019/ SIC-II

Dated: 25/02/2020

Shri Shambu Madhukar Parab, H. No. 306/2-B, Mizalwada, Palye, Pernem Goa. North Goa - 403524. V/s

1. Public Information Officer Asst. Registrar – Admin (T), ï/o. Goa University, Taleigao Plateau.

2. The First Appellate Authority, Prof. S.Krishnan, Goa University, Taleigao Plateau



Sub: Order in Appeal No: 229/2019/SIC-II

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to forward herewith copy of the Order dated 25/02/2020 passed by the Commission in the above referred matter for information and necessary action at your end. Signed Copy of the Order is in the respective file.

I am also directed to inform that as per Sec 19 (9), No Appeal lies against the order of State Information Commission under the RTI Act. However either party who is aggrieved has the right to challenge the Order of Goa State Information Commission by filing a Writ Petition under Article 226/227 of the Constitution of India before the High Court of Bombay at Goa.

Yours faithfully,

(Shri. Uthas N. Kadam)

Under Secretary cum Registrar

(Juino De Souza) **State Information Commissioner** 

Under Secretary cum Registran Goa State Information Commission

## **GOA STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION**

'Kamat Towers', Seventh Floor, Patto, Panaji - Goa

**CORAM: Shri Juino De Souza: State Information Commissioner** 

Appeal No. 229/2019/ SIC-II

Shri Shambu Madhukar Parab, H. No. 306/2-B, Mizalwada, Palye, Pernem Goa. North Goa – 403524.

v/s

- Public Information Officer
   Asst. Registrar Admin (T),
   O/o. Goa University,
   Taleigao Plateau.
- 2.The First Appellate Authority, Prof. S.Krishnan, Goa University, Taleiga Plateau

Relevant emerging dates:

Date of Hearing : 25-02-2020 Date of Decision : 25-02-2020

ORDER

- \* Panaji Goa
  - .....Respondents

.... Appellant

- 1. Brief facts of the case are that the Appellant had filed a Second Appeal before this Commission registered on 26/07/2019 and during the hearing held today i.e. on 25/02/2020, the Appellant, Shri Shambu Madhukar Parab who is present in person submits that the information has been received by him and he wants to withdraw the Appeal case.
- 2. The appellant has inwarded an application bearing No.343 dated 25/02/2020 withdrawing the Appeal case as the information which was denied has now been received.

The Appeal case accordingly stands "Dismissed as Withdrawn"

All proceedings in the Appeal case stands closed. Pronounced before the parties who are present at the conclusion of the hearing. Notify the parties concerned. Authenticated copies of order be given free of cost.

(Juino De Souza)
State Information Commissioner

Under Secretary cum Registration